/05 |

RESOLUTION No._ 202356

Adopted on

JUN1T 197

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

PDB:clh
' 6/9/71

K3 OFfies

ablbeiyyy

-y ["-v.
vl By

i 7

That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City,
a Fourth Amendment to the Joint Exercise of Powers Agreement
with the County of San Diego, a political division of the
State of California, and the cities of Carlsbad, Chula Vista,
Coronado, Escondido, National City and Oceanside, all
California municipal corporations, for the purpose of changing
the contracting agency for the Serra Library System from The
City of San Diego to the County of San Diego and to renew
and extend the agreement for the period July 1, 1971 to
June 30, 1972, under the terms and conditions set forth in
the form of Fourth Amendment to Agreement on file in the
office of the City Clerk as Document No. 736228 .

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By ‘ ;(.4555 izc‘géaﬂ
Peter D. Bulers, Deputy

Passed and adopted by The Council of The City of San Diego on ... JUN 1 7 1971 !
by the following vote: ‘
;’? ' Counci Imen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
::‘Q__ Héilje'n Cobb O ] O (E/
= S‘:It;h T. Loftin o ] O [
—_ @;ry L. Landt g CJ ] ]
2 Eeon L. Williams =g O ] Cl
2 Floyd L. Morrow B/ ] O U
_'CE Bob Martinet O J O E/
Allen Hitch P ] O O
Mike Schaefer [!2/ O O O
Mayor Frank Curran (B/ [ O [
AUTHENTICATED BY: FRANK CURRAN ,
"""" Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.
(Seal) EDWARD NIELSEN
e == ) ,

€C-1265-B (REV, 8-70)



